

ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2790 OF 2005

MOORTI SHRI MANSHA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mohd. Irsad Hanif, Adv.for
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to file the
substitution application to substitute the legal heirs of
the deceased appellant No.2. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master