

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2790 OF 2005

MOORTI SHRI MANSHA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv. for
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, advocate submits that Mr. J.S. Chhabra, advocate-on-record for the appellants is indisposed and he is not in a position to come to the Court. He Prays for time.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, learned counsel for the State has no objection.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master